2155405818

OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FO	DRM COVER SHEET
TRADEMARKS ONLY	
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): ABB FLAKT AKTIEBOLAG	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No Name: FASTIGHETS AKIEBOLAGET SKULDERBLADET
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation- State: COUNTRY - SWEDEN ☐ Other	Internal Address: Street Address: <u>S 120 86</u> City: <u>STOCKHOLM</u>
Citizenship (see guidelines)	State:
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes 🗸 No	Country: SWEDEN Zip:
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	
	General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s) 09-03-1990	Corporation Citizenship SWEDEN
Assignment Merger	OtherCitizenship
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Other	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
 Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) 	d identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1.356,246
	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes V No
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing 1,356,246 AXICO ANTI-STALL	Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>HOWSON AND HOWSON</u>	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Street Address: SPRING HOUSE CORPORATE CENTER	 Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City: Spring House	8. Payment Information:
State; PA Zip: 19477	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: <u>215-540-9200</u>	Expiration Date
Fax Number: 215-540-5818	b. Deposit Account Number <u>08-3040</u>
Email Address: SBKITA@HOWSQNANDHOWSQNCOM	Authorized User Name <u>STANLEY B. KITA</u>
9. Signature: STANCEY B, KITA	JANUARY 12, 2005 Date
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK REEL: 003249 FRAME: 0403

₹ERINGSVEkKET BOLAGSAVDELNINGEN, 851 81 SUNDSVALL

HOWSON AND HOWSON MATIONAL

PAGE 02/02 ENT AND REGISTRATION OFFICE

(SWEDEN)

COMPANIES DEPARTMENT

CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION

Registration number: 556018-6842 Date of registration: 1920-04-14

Company name: Fastighets Aktiebolaget Skulderbladet

I hereby certify that the records of this office show the following changes in the name of the above company:

Date of

<u>regi</u>stration

Company name

1920-04-14

Aktiebolaget Svenska Fläktfabriken

1982-05-14

Fläkt Aktiebolag

1989-02-09

Fastighets Aktiebolaget Skulderbladet

the latter being the present name of the company.

Sundsvall 1990-09-03

Ex officio

Maureen Sundin

MAR 22 95

Besöksadress; Storgatan 13

RECORDED: 01/12/2006

REEL: 003249 FRAME: 0404

Telefon: vx 060-1840 00 Postgiro: 950608-0